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Alex Auld <aauld@akrf.com>

Fwd: Port Cortlandt--Key Areas of Analysis Technical Memoranda
1 message

Anthony Russo <arusso@portcortlandt.com> Tue, Sep 15, 2020 at 1:51 PM
To: "aauld@akrf.com" <aauld@akrf.com>

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Anthony Russo <arusso@portcortlandt.com>
Sent: Friday, September 4, 2020 6:19:13 PM
To: Linda Puglisi <lindap@townofcortlandt.com>; debrac@townofcortlandt.com
<debrac@townofcortlandt.com>; James Creighton <jimcinny@gmail.com>; James Creighton
<jimcinny@gmail.com>; richardb@townofcortlandt.com <richardb@townofcortlandt.com>
Cc: michaelp@townofcortlandt.com <michaelp@townofcortlandt.com>; Rosemary Boyle Lasher
<RosemaryB@townofcortlandt.com>; micheller@townofcortlandt.com <micheller@townofcortlandt.com>;
ChrisK@townofcortlandt.com <ChrisK@townofcortlandt.com>; stephenf@townofcortlandt.com
<stephenf@townofcortlandt.com>; TFWESQ@aol.com <TFWESQ@aol.com>; Michael Cunningham
<mcunningham@townofcortlandt.com>; Michael Lee <mlee@portcortlandt.com>; Jus�n Seeney
<jseeney@portcortlandt.com>; Jeffrey Taub <jtaub@akrf.com>; awerner@akrf.com <awerner@akrf.com>
Subject: Port Cortlandt--Key Areas of Analysis Technical Memoranda
 
Good Evening Supervisor Puglisi and Town Board Members,

A�ached you will find four technical memoranda in the areas of port opera�ons, traffic, economics and visual
impacts. As men�oned in my previous email the noise memorandum and traffic Appendix A will follow next week. 

We received new informa�on that we believe will be well-received by the Town regarding our ability to limit the
hours of the upland outdoor manufacturing and fabrica�on ac�vity, which we want to incorporate into our noise
memorandum.

We look forward to mee�ng with Town staff on September 10 to review the contents of our technical memoranda
and answer any ques�ons they may have.

We wish you a safe and enjoyable holiday weekend.

Anthony Russo
Vice President
arusso@portcortlandt.com
914-393-3099
www.portcortlandt.com
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